Supply of Finger Print Enrolment Device and Live Scanner System to NlA" should
contain following documents:-

c)

VAT / Sales Tax Registration Certificate along with TIN Number.
Authorization certificate from the OEtt/ (Original Equipment
lManufacturer).
Earnest Money Deposit for Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only)
as per clause no.4 of the Tender Enquiry Document.
Tender Fee, in the prescribed form, in case of the Tender Document is
downloaded from website.
Copies of lncome Tax Return filed along with balance sheets for the
last three financial years.
Bidders should not have been blacklisted by Departments/[\Iinistries of

[...]

Bids received after the specified date and time, as indicated in
para - 1 above, will not be consiciered.

3.3

3.4

\"E"

The technical bids will be evaluated by a duly constituted Tender Process
Committee.

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) / BID SECURITY

4.1 EIMD of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) in the form of demand
drafUbanker's cheque from any commercial bank payable in favour of the Pay
and Accounts Officer, NIA (IVIHA), New Delhi, must accompany the Technical
Bid. The Bidder may write the tender No., name and address of the bidder on